

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Project No.: WUD 14-047

Project Name: Lift Station Rehabilitation Continuing Construction Contract

Bid Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total
1	Single or Double Hatch Cover (up to 30"x48")	10	Each	1,800	18,000
2	Safety Gate Assembly(up to 30" x 48")	10	Each	800	8,000
3	Single or Double Hatch Cover (larger than 30"x48" to 36"x48")	10	Each	2,200	22,000
4	Safety Gate Assembly (larger than 30"x48 to 36"x48")	10	Each	900	9,000
5	Double Hatch Cover (larger than 36"x48" to 48"x54")	5	Each	3,000	15,000
6	Safety Gate Assembly (larger than 36"x48" to 48"x54")	5	Each	1,000	5,000
7	Existing: Wetwell/Manhole/Valve Vault Approved Corrosion Barrier System including Repairs and Cleaning	20,000	SQ.FT.	15	300,000
8	Manhole Concrete Bench and Flow Channel Rebuilding	50	CU. FT.	100	5,000
9	Replace Manhole Ring & Cover (in pavement)	10	Each	900	9,000
10	Replace Manhole Ring & Cover w/ Concrete Collar (in non-paved area)	10	Each	800	8,000
11	Raising of Exist. Manhole Ring & Cover (up to 2")	15	Lump Sum	500	7,500
12	Raising of Exist. Manhole Ring & Cover (up to 24" Max. Manhole Chimney Height)	15	Lump Sum	900	13,500
13	Adjustment of Exist. Manhole Ring & Cover by Replacing Corbel Top Section	10	Lump Sum	8,600	86,000
14	New Concrete Valve Vault (Interior Dimension 4'Lx6'Wx4'D)	5	Each	11,000	55,000
15	New Concrete Valve Vault (Interior Dimension 5'Lx7'Wx4'D)	4	Each	12,000	48,000
16	6' Diameter New Concrete Wetwell with approved Solid Cast-In Liner	20	Vert. Ft.	2,600	52,000

17	8' Diameter New Concrete Wetwell with approved Solid Cast-In Liner	20	Vert. Ft.	3,900	78,000
18	10' Diameter New Concrete Wetwell with approved Solid Cast-In Liner	20	Vert. Ft.	6,200	124,000
19	Wetwell Concrete Fillet Installation	100	CU. FT.	38	3,800
20	Wetwell Concrete Floor Build Up	100	CU. FT.	40	4,000
21	4" DIP Wetwell Discharge Downpipe (From pump base elbow through valve vault)	200	L.F.	320	64,000
22	6" DIP Wetwell Discharge Downpipe (From pump base elbow through valve vault)	200	L.F.	340	68,000
23	8" DIP Wetwell Discharge Downpipe (From pump base elbow through valve vault)	150	L.F.	375	56,250
24	10" DIP Wetwell Discharge Downpipe (From pump base elbow through valve vault)	100	L.F.	400	40,000
25	12" DIP Wetwell Discharge Downpipe (From pump base elbow through valve vault)	100	L.F.	420	42,000
26	4" DIP Emergency By-Pass Pipe Assembly w/Cam-Lok	10	Each	3,000	30,000
27	6" DIP Emergency By-Pass Pipe Assembly w/Cam-Lok	10	Each	3,200	32,000
28	8" DIP Emergency By-Pass Pipe Assembly w/Cam-Lok	5	Each	3,800	19,000
29	10" DIP Emergency By-Pass Pipe Assembly w/Cam-Lok	5	Each	4,000	20,000
30	4" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	500	L.F.	60	30,000
31	6" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	500	L.F.	60	30,000
32	8" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	250	L.F.	75	18,750
33	10" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	200	L.F.	90	18,000
34	12" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	200	L.F.	110	22,000
35	16" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	150	L.F.	140	21,000
36	4" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP/PVC/HDPE	60	Each	70	4,200
37	6" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP/PVC/HDPE	60	Each	100	6,000
38	8" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP/PVC/HDPE	60	Each	100	6,000
39	10" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP/PVC/HDPE	60	Each	130	7,800
40	12" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP/PVC/HDPE	40	Each	185	7,400

41	16" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP/PVC/HDPE	40	Each	300	12,000
42	Ductile Iron Fittings for Wastewater Force Main	10	Tons	14,000	140,000
43	Ductile Iron Fittings for Potable Water Main	5	Tons	10,000	50,000
44	4" PVC C-900 Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	500	L.F.	30	15,000
45	6" PVC C-900 Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	500	L.F.	40	20,000
46	8" PVC C-900 Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	250	L.F.	45	11,250
47	10" PVC C-900 Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	200	L.F.	50	10,000
48	12" PVC C-900 Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	200	L.F.	60	12,000
49	16" PVC C-905 Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover)	150	L.F.	75	11,250
50	4" DIP Wetwell Vent Assembly	10	Lump Sum	700	7,000
51	Pressure Pipe Bell Restraint For 4" DIP/PVC (split design)	40	Each	160	6,400
52	Pressure Pipe Bell Restraint For 6" DIP/PVC (split design)	40	Each	200	8,000
53	Pressure Pipe Bell Restraint For 8" DIP/PVC (split design)	40	Each	280	11,200
54	Pressure Pipe Bell Restraint For 10" DIP/PVC (split design)	20	Each	540	10,800
55	Pressure Pipe Bell Restraint For 12" DIP/PVC (split design)	20	Each	560	11,200
56	Pressure Pipe Bell Restraint For 16" DIP/PVC (split design)	20	Each	1,200	24,000
57	4" to 6" Diameter Connection to Existing Wastewater Force Main (Joint Restraint for existing pipe to be included if required)	8	Each	2,600	20,800
58	8" to 10" Diameter Connection to Existing Wastewater Force Main (Joint Restraint for existing pipe to be included if required)	8	Each	3,200	25,600
59	12" to 16" Diameter Connection to Existing Wastewater Force Main (Joint Restraint for existing pipe to be included if required)	4	Each	4,000	16,000
60	Removal & Disposal of Exist. Pipe up to 8"	100	L.F.	5	500
61	Removal & Disposal of Exist. Pipe 10" to 16"	100	L.F.	10	1,000
62	Deactivation, Flush and Grouting of Exist. Pipe up to 8"	600	L.F.	5	3,000
63	Deactivation, Flush and Grouting of Exist. Pipe 10" to 16"	300	L.F.	8	2,400
64	Up to 8" DIP x AC Pipe Adapter	8	Each	650	5,200

65	10" to 12" DIP x AC Pipe Adapter	8	Each	950	7,600
66	Up to 6" Asbestos Pipe Removal/Abatement (buried up to 60")	400	L.F.	40	16,000
67	8" to 12" Asbestos Pipe Removal/Abatement (buried up to 60")	400	L.F.	40	16,000
68	Asbestos Pipe Abatement for up to 8" Cut-In Tee	120	L.F.	60	7,200
69	Asbestos Pipe Abatement for 10" to 12" Cut-In Tee	80	L.F.	80	6,400
70	Poly-Wrap 4"-8" Pipe	1500	L.F.	2	3,000
71	Poly-Wrap 10"-16" Pipe	800	L.F.	3	2,400
72	4" By-Pass Pumping & Piping Assembly	200	Day	500	100,000
73	6" By-Pass Pumping & Piping Assembly	200	Day	500	100,000
74	6' Wetwell Concrete Top Slab, Hatch Cover Frame, Cover, Safety Gate, Vent Pipe and Approved Corrosion System (Remove & Replace)	5	Lump Sum	6,500	32,500
75	8' Wetwell Concrete Top Slab, Hatch Cover Frame, Cover, Safety Gate, Vent Pipe and Approved Corrosion System (Remove & Replace)	5	Lump Sum	7,500	37,500
76	10' Wetwell Concrete Top Slab, Hatch Cover Frame, Cover, Safety Gate, Vent Pipe and Approved Corrosion System (Remove & Replace)	2	Lump Sum	9,000	18,000
77	Valve Vault Concrete Top Slab (Remove & Replace)	100	SQ. FT.	100	10,000
78	Concrete Lift Station Pad Installation (6" thick w/ no.9 WWF)	2,000	SQ. FT.	7	14,000
79	Submersible Pump Guide Rail System (to match pump)	1,000	L.F.	80	80,000
80	Submersible Pump 4" Base Elbow	10	Each	1800	18,000
81	Submersible Pump 6" Base Elbow	10	Each	2,000	20,000
82	Submersible Pump 8" Base Elbow	4	Each	2,200	8,800
83	Submersible Pump Base Plate (For 4" Pump)	10	Each	1,200	12,000

84	Submersible Pump Base Plate (For 6" Pump)	10	Each	1,200	12,000
85	Submersible Pump Base Plate (For 8" Pump)	10	Each	1,200	12,000
86	Submersible Pump Installation (pump provided by the County)	10	Each	1,800	18,000
87	Black Vinyl-Coated Chainlink Fence Installation	500	L.F.	30	15,000
88	Removal of Existing Fence	500	L.F.	2	1,000
89	Black Vinyl-Coated Chainlink Swing Fence Gate Installation (12-ft wide)	10	Each	1,400	14,000
90	Black Vinyl-Coated Chainlink Sliding Fence Gate Installation (12-ft wide)	4	Each	2,600	10,400
91	Black Vinyl-Coated Chainlink Maintenance/Man Fence Gate (4-ft wide)	4	Each	800	3,200
92	Fence Slats (Black or Green) (1-1/4" wide)	500	L.F.	12	6,000
93	4" Concrete Filled Bollard (30" high above ground)	10	Each	550	5,500
94	Remote Telemetry Unit w/Solar Panel	10	Each	13,000	130,000
95	Antenna Installation w/ Tower	10	Each	7,500	75,000
96	Control Panel & Instrumentation (up to 9.9 hp)	10	Each	39,900	399,000
97	Control Panel & Instrumentation (10 to 19.9 hp)	10	Each	40,450	404,500
98	Control Panel & Instrumentation (20 to 29.9 hp)	10	Each	42,400	424,000
99	Control Panel & Instrumentation (30 to 60 hp)	10	Each	48,450	484,500
100	1" Electrical Conduit Installation	200	L.F.	6	1,200
101	1-1/2" Electrical Conduit Installation	200	L.F.	8	1,600
102	2" Electrical Conduit Installation	200	L.F.	10	2,000
103	FPL Meter Box/Can Replacement	10	Each	800	8,000
104	Ultrasonic Level Transducer	15	Each	2,200	33,000
105	1-1/2" - 2" New Water Service Tap up to 8" Water Main	10	Each	2,800	28,000
106	1-1/2" - 2" New Water Service Tap 10" to 12" Water Main	10	Each	2,800	28,000
107	1-1/2" - 2" New Water Service Tap 14" to 16" Water Main	10	Each	3,200	32,000
108	1-1/2" PVC or HDPE Water Service Installation	200	L.F.	100	20,000

109	2" PVC or HDPE Water Service Installation	200	L.F.		
110	Backflow Preventer Assembly	10	Lump Sum	100	20,000
111	4" Gate Valve (FL or MJ)	30	Each	1,400	14,000
112	6" Gate Valve (FL or MJ)	30	Each	900	27,000
113	8" Gate Valve (FL or MJ)	10	Each	1,100	33,000
114	10" Gate Valve (FL or MJ)	10	Each	1,300	13,000
115	12" Gate Valve (FL or MJ)	10	Each	1,900	19,000
116	Gate Valve Box (H-20 Load Rated)	20	Each	2,200	22,000
117	Concrete Collar for Valve Box	20	Each	250	5,000
118	4" Swing Check Valve w/ Outside Lever and Weight	20	Each	200	4,000
119	6" Swing Check Valve w/ Outside Lever and Weight	20	Each	1,600	32,000
120	8" Swing Check Valve w/ Outside Lever and Weight	10	Each	1,900	38,000
121	10" Swing Check Valve w/ Outside Lever and Weight	5	Each	2,700	27,000
122	12" Swing Check Valve w/ Outside Lever and Weight	5	Each	4,400	22,000
123	8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 0' to 7.9' deep	500	L.F.	5,900	29,500
124	8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 8' to 15.9' deep	500	L.F.	70	35,000
125	8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 16' to 22' deep	500	L.F.	120	60,000
126	8" PVC C-900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 0' to 7.9' deep (Restrained Joint & Pressure Tested to Force Main Standards)	100	L.F.	180	90,000
127	8" PVC C-900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 8' to 15.9' deep (Restrained Joint & Pressure Tested to Force Main Standards)	200	L.F.	100	10,000
128	8" PVC C-900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 16' to 22' deep (Restrained Joint & Pressure Tested to Force Main Standards)	200	L.F.	140	28,000
129	8" DIP/PVC C-900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 0' to 7.9' deep	100	L.F.	200	40,000
130	8" DIP/PVC C-900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 8' to 15.9' deep	100	L.F.	100	10,000
				140	14,000

131	8" DIP/PVC C-900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 16' to 22' deep	200	L.F.	200	40,000
132	10" DIP/PVC C-900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 14' to 15.9' deep	100	L.F.	120	12,000
133	10" DIP/PVC C-900 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 16' to 18' deep	100	L.F.	180	18,000
134	4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole 0' to 7.9' deep w/ Ring, Cover and Approved Corrosion Barrier System	8	Each	6,500	52,000
135	4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole 8' to 15.9' deep w/ Ring, Cover and Approved Corrosion Barrier System	5	Each	14,000	70,000
136	4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole 16' to 22' deep w/ Ring, Cover and Approved Solid Cast-In Liner	3	Each	18,000	54,000
137	Concrete Collar for Manhole	10	Each	500	5,000
138	Up to 8" Diameter PVC Inside Drop Pipe Assembly - Add to any Manhole	20	Vert. Ft.	80	1,600
139	Point Repair (open trench), 4" through 8" Gravity Pipe (up to 7.9' deep)	100	L.F.	340	34,000
140	Point Repair (open trench), 4" through 8" Gravity Pipe (8' to 16' deep)	150	L.F.	500	75,000
141	Point Repair (open trench), 10" through 12" Gravity Pipe (up to 7.9' deep)	175	L.F.	500	87,500
142	Point Repair (open trench), 10" through 12" Gravity Pipe (8' to 16' deep)	175	L.F.	900	157,500
143	Remove and Reinstall or Replace Trees up to 4" diameter or Palm Trees up to 12" diameter	15	Each	750	11,250
144	Asphalt Driveway Removal & Restoration (up to 2.5" thick)	550	SQ. YD.	50	27,500
145	Concrete Driveway Removal & Restoration (up to 6.0" thick)	200	SQ. YD.	50	10,000
146	Asphalt Pavement Removal	750	SQ. YD.	5	3,750
147	Concrete Pavement Removal	250	SQ. YD.	5	1,250
148	Asphalt Pavement Overlay (1.5" thick, Asphalt Type S-III: 20 to 100 tons per work area) Including Milling and Resurfacing	100	Tons	300	30,000

149	Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Restoration (up to 4.0" thick)	550	SQ. YD.	45	24,750
150	Asphalt Sidewalk Removal & Restoration (up to 2.0" thick)	550	SQ. YD.	45	24,750
151	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal & Restoration	500	L.F.	35	17,500
152	Density Test	75	Each	100	7,500
153	Proctor Test	25	Each	150	3,750
154	Sod Replacement (St Augustine or Bahia)	5,000	SQ. YD.	3	15,000
155	Demucking and Backfill with Imported Clean Fill	2,000	CU. YD.	25	50,000
156	Maintenance of Traffic (M.O.T.)	10,000	L.F.	2	20,000
157	Preconstruction Wetwell/Manhole Survey (Condition Assessment)	500	Each	65	32,500
158	Record Drawings (Force Main/Gravity Pipe)	2,000	L.F.	3	6,000
159	Construction Survey (Force Main/Gravity Pipe)	2,000	L.F.	3	6,000
160	Record Drawings (Lift Station Site)	15	Lump Sum	3,000	45,000
161	Construction Survey (Lift Station Site)	15	Lump Sum	1,000	15,000
162	6"x4" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	2,400	4,800
163	8"x4" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	2,600	5,200
164	8"x6" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	3,800	7,400
165	10"x4" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	2,600	5,200
166	10"x6" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	2,800	5,600
167	10"x8" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	4,300	8,600
168	12"x4" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	2,600	5,200
169	12"x6" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	3,900	7,800
170	12"x8" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	4,300	8,600
171	12"x10" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	7,500	15,000
172	16"x4" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	3,800	7,600
173	16"x6" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	4,000	8,000
174	16"x8" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	8,500	17,000
175	16"x10" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	9,200	18,400

176	16"x12" Tapping Sleeve w/Valve	2	Each	11,000	22,000
177	4" Line Stop (for Force Mains)	4	Each	3,200	12,800
178	6" Line Stop (for Force Mains)	4	Each	4,000	16,000
179	8" Line Stop (for Force Mains)	4	Each	4,200	16,800
180	10" Line Stop (for Force Mains)	2	Each	5,000	10,000
181	12" Line Stop (for Force Mains)	2	Each	5,800	11,600
182	16" Line Stop (for Force Mains)	2	Each	8,500	17,000
183	Pre-Construction Video (per Project Location)	15	Lump Sum	600	9000
184	Relocation of Existing Irrigation Lines	100	L.F.	20	2,000
185	Relocation of Existing AT&T Utilities	100	L.F.	250	25,000
186	Relocation of Existing Comcast Utilities	100	L.F.	250	25,000
187	Relocation of Existing Electric Utilities	100	L.F.	250	25,000
188	Expedited Mobilization for Emergency Work (within 24 hours of request)	10	Each	500	5,000
189	Automatic Transfer Switch (100A, 240V, 3 phase)	2	Each	20,000	40,000
190	Automatic Transfer Switch (225A, 240V, 3 phase)	2	Each	20,000	40,000
191	Automatic Transfer Switch (400A, 240V, 3 phase)	2	Each	20,000	40,000
192	Automatic Transfer Switch (100A, 480V, 3 phase)	2	Each	25,000	50,000
193	Automatic Transfer Switch (225A, 480V, 3 phase)	2	Each	25,000	50,000
194	Automatic Transfer Switch (400A, 480V, 3 phase)	2	Each	25,000	50,000
195	Geotechnical Investigation Allowance	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
196	Permit Allowance	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
197	FPL Allowance	1	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
198	Contract Allowance for Miscellaneous Items	1	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
199	Additional work not included in Bid Items	1	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Bid Item Nos. 1-199)					\$6,767,300.00
<p>(The Total Base Bid Price is to be written in numerical figures above. In case of discrepancies or errors, the unit price shown for each bid item shall govern and the corrected Total Base Bid Price shall be calculated as such.) Unit prices for bid items shall include all necessary standard mobilization, trench safety, permits and bonding.</p>					